
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012470-2021 

Tender

Peatland restoration Project, Lochend, Girlsta,
Shetland Islands

Shetland Amenity Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012470

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b828  

Published 3 June 2021, 3:35pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Shetland Amenity Trust

Garthspool

Lerwick

ZE1 0NY

Contact

Sue White

Email

sue.white@shetlandamenity.org

Telephone

+44 7917646303

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012470-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012470-2021
mailto:sue.white@shetlandamenity.org


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM66 - Shetland Islands

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.shetland-heritage.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA16531

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the following address:

Shetland Amenity Trust

Garthspool

Lerwick

ZE1 0NY

Contact

http://www.shetland-heritage.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA16531
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk


Page 3 to 9

Sue White

Email

sue.white@shetlandamenity.org

Telephone

+44 7917646303

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM66 - Shetland Islands

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.shetland-heritage.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Charity

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Peatland restoration Project, Lochend, Girlsta, Shetland Islands

mailto:sue.white@shetlandamenity.org
https://www.shetland-heritage.co.uk/


Page 4 to 9

Reference number

PeatlandAction030621

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90700000 - Environmental services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tender procurement process for proposed peatland restoration at Lochend, Girlsta,
Shetland Islands

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90700000 - Environmental services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM66 - Shetland Islands

Main site or place of performance

Lochend, Girlsta, Shetland Islands

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Seeking suitable Groundwork Contractors to provide skilled services to restore
apportionment of degraded peatland.

This project relates to the approx. 40 hectare Lochend Grazing, HU41985031 adjacent to



Page 5 to 9

Taits Park (PA 501284) . Of this 40 ha 39.26 hectares will require restoration work. It is
anticipated that work will start on site late summer (subject to breeding birds) and be
finished by mid march 2022.

Please note: Project is conditional on funding approval from Peatland Action.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

8

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged number of candidates: 12 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Tenderers should be aware that this Contract is dependent on Funding being achieved.



Page 6 to 9

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 7 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

28 June 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

28 June 2021

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 12 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence



Page 8 to 9

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

VI.3) Additional information

Please see details in Statement of Requirements. Tenderers should be aware that this
Contract is dependent on Funding being achieved.

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please
visit the Public Contracts Scotland Web Site

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please
visit the Public Contracts Scotland Web Site at 
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=656079.

A sub-contract clause has been included in this contract. For more information see: 
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2363

(SC Ref:656079)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Lerwick Sheriff Court

King Erik St

Lerwick

ZE1 0HD

Telephone

+44 1595693914

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=656079
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2363


Page 9 to 9

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T13:24:58+0100
	TCPDF




